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EBMRG Ratings of Group Books Read

e

1994 — 2022

Sorted by Author F-M

AUTHOR
Faherty, Terence
Fairstein, Linda
Faust, Ron
Fawkes, L.T.
Feist, Raymond E.
Ferraris, Zoé
Fforde, Jasper
Fforde, Jasper
Finch, Charles
Flanders, Judith
Flint, Shamini
Flint, Shamini
Flint, Shamini
Flynn, Gillian
Flynn, Gillian
Foley, Lucy
Ford, G.M.
Ford, G.M.
Ford, Nicola
Fossum, Karin
Fowler, Christopher
Fowler, Christopher
Fowler, Christopher
Fowler, Christopher
Fowler, Christopher
Fowler, Earlene
Fox, Candice
Fox, Candice
Francis, Dick
Francis, Dick
Francis, Dick and Felix
Franklin, Ariana/Diane Norman
Franklin, Arianna
Franklin, Thomas
Frazer, George MacDonald
Frazer, George MacDonald
Frazer, Margaret
Frazer, Margaret
Fredrickson, Michael
Freeman, Brian
Freeman, Brian
Freeman, Mary
Freeman, R. Austin
French, Nicci
Fulmer, David
Fulmer, David
Fulmer, David

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
Eastward of Eden
Final Jeopardy
Dead Men Rise Up Never
Cold Slice
Fairie Tale
Finding Nouf
The Big Over Easy
The Eyre Affair
A Beautiful Blue Death
A Bed of Scorpions
A Bali Cponspiracy Most Foul
A Calamitous Chinese Killing

A Most Peculiar Malaysian Murder

Gone Girl

Sharp Objects

Guest List

Fury

Who in the Hell is Wanda Fuca
Hidden Bones

When the Devil Knows You're Dead

Full Dark House

The Memory of Blook
The Victoria Vanishes
The Water Room
White Corridor

Fool's Puzzle

Crimson Lake

Hades

The Danger

Rat Race

Dead Heat

The Siege Winter
Mistress of the Art of Death
Crooked Letter, Crooked Letter
Flashman

Flashman

A Play for Issac

The Sempster’s Tale
Witness for the Dead
Immoral

The Night Bird

Garden View

The Red Thumb Mark
The Red Room

Blue Door

Chasing the Devil’s Tail
Eclipse Alley

AVG
G+
Okay
Okay
Good
Good
VG
VG
Ex
Good
Poor
VG+
G+
VG+
Good
Good
Okay
VG
Ex
Good
Poor
Ex
Good
VG
G+
G+
Good
VG
G+
G+
VG
VG
Ex
Ex
VG+
Okay
Okay
VG
Good
VG
VG
G+
Not Judge
G+
NR
VG+
VG
G+
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YEAR MONTH

2013
1997
2003
2005
1995
2014
2015
2013
1998
2006
2008
2004
2005
2020
2004
2022
1996
1997
2004
2021
2021
1999
2008
2011
2010
1998
2009
2016
2004
2006
2019
2019
2008
2020
2009
1996
2006
1995
2021
1997
2022
2001
2015
2008
2006
2011
2012
2018
2017
2007
2014
2005

03
12
1
11
12
01
12
07
11
8
12
7
1
07
5
12
6
10
10
1
1
11
10
5
01
2
11
03
10
10
08
02
1
09
3
10
12

AUTHOR
Funke, Cornelia
Furutani, Dale
Fusilli, Jim
Fusilli, Jim
Fyfeld, Francis
Galbraith, Robert (aka J.K. Rowling)
Galbraith, Robert (aka J.K. Rowling)
Gallagher, Stephen
Garcia-Aguilera, Carolina
Garcia-Rosa, Luiz Alfredo
Gardiner, Meg
Gardner, Ashley
Gardner, Erle Stanley
Garner, Helen
Garrett, Randall
Gentill, Sulari
George, Anne
George, Elizabeth
George, Elizabeth
Georges Simeon
Georget, Phillipe
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Gerritsen, Tess
Giambanco, Valentina
Giambanco, Valentina
Gill, Bartholomew
Gillman, Dorothy
Gilman, Dorothy
Gilpatrick, Noreen
Gimenez. Mark
Girdner, Jacqueline
Glass of Time
Gleiter, Jan
Goldberg, Lee
Goldring, Kat
Goldstone, Lawrence
Gomez-Juardo, Juan
Goodman, Carol
Goodwin, Jason
Goodwin, Jason
Gordon, Alexia
Gordon, Alexia
Grabenstein, Chris
Graham, Caroline
Graham, Caroline

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
The Thief Lord
Death in Little Tokoyo
Closing Time
Hard, Hard City
Perfectly Pure and Good
The Cuckoos Calling
The Silkworm
The Bedlam Detective
Bloody Water
The Silence of the Rain
China Lake
A Regimental Murder
Top of the Heap
This House of Grief
Lord Darcy
Woman in the Library
Murder on a Girls Night Out
In the Presence of the Enemy
A Suitable Vengeance
Judge's House
Sumertime, All the Cats are Bored
Bloodstream
The Bone Garden
Girl Missing
Gravity
Harvest
The Keepsake
Playing with Fire
The Sinner
Vanish
Gift of Darkness
Sweet After Death
Death in Dublin
The Unexpected Mrs. Pollifax
Mrs. Pollifax and the Whirling Dervish
Shadow of Doubt
The Color of Law
Stiff Critique
Cox, Michael
Lie Down With Dogs
Lost Hills
All Signs Point to Murder
The Anatomy of Deception
God’s Spy
The Lake of Dead Languages
The Janissary Tree
The Snake Stone
Killing in C Sharp
Murder in G Major
Tilt-A-Whirl
A Ghost in the Machine
A Ghost in the Machine

AVG
G+
Good
Good
Okay
NR
G+
G+
Good
Not Judge
Good
NR
G+
Okay
Okay
Good
G+
Okay
Okay
VG
Good
Good
VG
VG
Good
VG+
Ex
G+
G+
G+
VG
VG
VG
G+
Good
G+
Okay
G+
Good
Okay
Good
G+
NR
VG
G+
Okay
G+
G+
Good
VG
VG
G+
G-
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YEAR MONTH

2000
2013
2013
2013
2018
2016
1994
1994
1997
1999
2014
1996
2004
2012
2014
2013
2004
2000
1997
2021
2016
2014
2022
2010
2022
1996
2010
2021
2006
2006
2011
2011
2009
1998
2016
2017
2001
2020
2010
2019
2021
2018
2018
2001
2005
2008
1999
2007
2003
2004
1999
2003

5
02
10
06
06
10

AUTHOR
Graham, Mark
Gramillon, Helene
Gran, Sara
Gran, Sara
Grann, David
Grant, Andrew
Grant, Linda
Grant, Linda
Grant, Michael
Graves, Sarah
Grecian, Alex
Green, George Dawes
Green, Tim
Greenwood, Kerry
Greenwood, Kerry
Gregson, Julia
Grimes, Marsha
Grippando, James
Grippando, James
Grisham, John
Grisham, John
Grisham, John
Grisham, John
Gruley, Bryan
Gudenkauf, Heather
Guterson, David
Haddam, Jane
Haddam, Jane
Haines, Carolyn
Hall, James W.
Hall, Reginald
Hall, Tarquin
Hambly, Barbara
Hambly, Barbara
Hamdouchi, Abdelilah
Hamilton, Glen Erik
Hamilton, Lynn
Hammer, Chris
Hammett, Dashiell
Harper, Jane
Harper, Jane
Harper, Jordan
Harper, Jordan
Harper, Karen
Harris, Charlaine
Harris, Charlaine
Harris, Charlaine
Harris, Joanne
Harris, Lee
Harrison, Colin
Harrison, Jamie
Harrod-Eagles, Cynthia

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
The Black Maria
The Confident
The Bohemian Highway

Claire DeWitt and the City of the Dead

Killers of the Flower Moon
False Positive

Blind Trust

Love Nor Money
Retribution

Dead Cat Bounce

The Yarn

Juror

The Fifth Angel
Cocaine Blues
Unnatural Habits

East of the Sun

The Man with a Load of Mischief
Found Money

Informant

Camino Winds

The Racketeer
Sycamore Row
Whistler

Starvation Lake
Overnight Guest

Snow Falling on Cedars
Living Witness

Not a Creature Was Stirring
Them Bones

Forests of the Night
Midnight Fugue

The Case of the Missing Servant
Die Upon a Kiss

A Free Man of Color
The Final Bet

Past Crimes

The Celtic Riddle
Scrublands

The Thin Man

Force of Nature
Survivors

The Dry

She Rides Shotgun

The Tital Poole

Dead Until Dark

Grave Sight
Shakespeare’s Landlord
Gentlemen & Players
Murder in Hell’s Kitchen
Manhattan Nocturne

An Unfortunate Prairie Occurrence

Orchestrated Death

AVG
DNF
VG+
Okay
VG
VG
G+
Good
Good
VG
Okay
Not Judge
VG
Okay
VG+
VG+
VG
VG
Okay
Okay
Okay
Okay
G+
VG
G+
Okay
Good
Good
Good
Good
Poor
Ex
VG
Poor
G+
VG
Good
Good
Good
G+
VG+
G+
VG+
VG
Okay
VG
VG+
Good
G+
VG
VG
Good
G+
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YEAR MONTH

1999
2000
2011
2011
2009
2015
2008
2007
2022
2003
2019
2002
1995
1998
2001
2017
1995
2017
2007
2001
2013
2005
2011
2009
2004
2020
2012
2019
2022
2008
1994
2006
1996
1996
2007
2017
2004
2001
2011
1994
2018
2011
2006
1998
2016
2016
1998
2006
2017
2012
2011
2018
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AUTHOR
Harrod-Eagles, Cynthia
Harstaad, Donald
Hart, Carolyn
Hart, Erin
Hartley, A.J.
Harvey, Cameron
Harvey, John
Harvey, John
Hausmann, Romy
Hawley, Michael A.
Hayder, Mo
Hayter, Sparkle
Hayter, Sparkle
Heck, Peter J.
Hegwood, Martin
Hendricks, Gay and Tinker Lindsay
Herndon, Nancy
Herron, Mick
Hewson, David
Hiaasen, Carl
Higashino, Keigo
Higgins, Jack
Highsmith, Patricia
Hill, Reginald
Hill, Reginald
Hill, Susan
Hill, Susan
Hillerman, Tony
Hirahara, Naomi
Hirahara, Naomi
Hoag, Peter
Hoag, Tami
Hoag, Tami
Hoffman, Alice
Holland, Thomas
Holm, Chris
Holt, Hazel
Hooper, Kay
Horan, Ellen
Hornsby, Wendy
Horowitz, Anthony
Hosp, David
Housewright, David
Housewright, David
Houston, Victoria
Huber, Anna Lee
Hughes, Charlotte
Hurley, Graham
Hurwitz, Gregg
Hyland, Adrian
Hyland, Adrian
lles, Greg

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
Orchestrated Death
Eleven Days
Merry, Merry Ghost
False Mermaid
What Time Devours
The Evidence Room
Darkness and Light
In a True Light
Dear Child
Silent Proof
Poppet
Chelsea Girl Murders
What's a Girl Gotta Do
Death on the Mississippi
Big Easy Backroad
The First Rule of Ten
Acid Bath
Slow Horses
The Lizard’s Bite
Sick Puppy
The Devotion of Suspect X
Brought in Dead
The Talented Mr. Ripley
Death Comes for the Fat Man
On Beulah Heights
The Various Haunts of Men
The Woman in Black
Talking God
Clark and Division
Summer of the Big Bachi
Smila’s Sense of Snow
Kill the Messenger
Night Sins
Turtle Moon
One Drop of Blood
The Killing Kind
Mrs. Malory and the Silent Killer
Out of the Shadows
31 Bond Street
Telling Lies
The Magpie Murders
Among Thieves
A Hard Ticket Home
Penance
Dead Angler
The Anatomist's Wife
Valley of the Shadow
Turnstone
The Nowhere Man
Gunshot Road
Moonlight Downs
The Quiet Game

AVG
VG
VG
Good
G+
G+
Good
VG+
Ex
Good
Good
Okay
Okay
Okay
Poor
Okay
Good
Okay
Good
Good
NR
VG+
Good
Good
VG+
VG
NR
VG
Good
Okay
Ok
Okay
Ex
VG
Okay
Okay
Okay
G+
Okay
Ex
VG
Good
G+
G+
VG
G+
G+
VG
Good
Okay
VG
VG+
Good

Page 4 of 9



YEAR MONTH

2014
2022
1999
2022
1994
2001
2020
2000
2022
2002
1994
1995
1998
2005
1996
1999
2001
1998
2006
2012
2014
2014
2021
1998
2003
2020
1997
2004
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2000
2022
1998
1999
1995
2003
1999
2011
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2007
2015
2008
2008
1998
2006
2006
2005
2000
2017
1994
1996
2010
2004
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AUTHOR
Indridason, Arnaldur
Indridason, Arnaldur
Isenberg, Jane
Jackson, Holly
Jacobs, Jonnie
Jacobs, Jonnie
Jahn, Michael
James, Bill
James, Peter
Jance, J.A.
Jance, J.A.
Jance, J.A.
Jance, J.A.
Jecks, Michael
Jeffe, Jody
Jennings, Maureen
Johansen, lIris
Johansen, Iris
Johnson, Craig
Johnson, Craig
Johnson, Craig
Johnson, Craig
Johnston, Carole
Kaewert, Julie
Kahn, Michael A.
Kamal, Sheena
Kaminsky, Stuart M.
Kaminsky, Stuart M.
Kanar, Stephen
Kanar, Stephen (re-do)
Kanon, Joseph
Kanon, Joseph
Katz, Jamie
Katz, Jon
Katzenbach, John
Kearsley, Susanna
Keating, H.R.F.
Kellerman, Faye
Kellerman, Jesse
Kelly, Erin
Kelly, Jim
Kelly, Jim
Kennett, Shirley
Kent, David
Kerley, Jack
Kerr, Philip
Kerr, Phillip
Khan, Ausma Zehanat
Kienzle, William X.
Kijewski, Karen
Killian, Diana
Kimball, Michael

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE

Jar City
Voices
The “M” Word

A Good Girl's Guide to Murder

Murder Among Friends
Shadow of Doubt
Murder on Fifth Avenue
Roses, Roses

Dead Simple

Birds of Prey

Hour of the Hunter
Tombstone Courage
Until Proven Guilty

The Last Templar
Horse of a Different Killer
Except the Dying

The Search

Ugly Duckling

The Cold Dish

Death Without Company
Kindness Goes Unpunished
Spirit of Steamboat
Mirrorland

Unbound

Trophy Wife

The Lost Ones

A Bullett for a Star

Not Quite Kosher

The “J” Factor

The “J” Factor

Alibi

Los Alamos

Dead Low Tide

The Family Stalker

The Analyst

Shadowy Horses

A Perfect Murder
Grievous Sin

Sunstroke

Broadchurch

The Fire Baby

The Water Clock

Fire Cracker

Black Jack Conspiracy
The Hundredth Man
Dark Matter

A Philosophical Investigator
The Unquiet Dead

Body Count

Alley Kat Blues

Sonnet of the Sphinx
Green Girls

AVG
VG
Good
DNF
G+
VG
Good
Okay
Poor
Good
VG
NR
Ex
VG
Good
VG
VG
NR
Okay
Ex
G+
Ex
VG
G+
Okay
VG
Okay
Not Judge
Okay
DNF
DNF
Good
G+
Okay
Ex
VG
Ex
NR
Okay
DNF
G+
G+
VG
NR
G+
NR
Okay
Okay
G+
Good
VG
Good
VG-
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YEAR MONTH

2005
2022
2007
1996
2009
1995
2019
2013
2014
2000
2006
2002
2022
2005
2001
2000
2005
1995
2021
2006
2017
2001
1999
2021
2020
1997
2017
2002
2017
1997
2009
2007
2009
2004
2016
1998
1999
2002
1996
2021
2002
2022
2020
2006
2005
1996
2008
2015
2015
2017
2007
2013

1
5
8
9
01
9
10
10
09
2
6
04
7
12
2
7
10
8
6
01
04
3
8
4
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EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

AUTHOR
Kincaid, M.G.
King, Catriona
King, Laurie R.
King, Laurie R.
King, Laurie R.
King, Laurie R.
King, Laurie R.
King, Stephen
King, Stephen
King. Laurie R.
Kingdom, Will
Kingsbury, Kate
Kirk, J.D.
Klavan, Andrew
Kleinholz, Lisa
Knief, Charles
Knight, Bernard
Knight, J.D.
Korelitz, Jean Hanff
Koryta, Michael
Kowal, Mary Robinette
Krueger, William Kent
Krueger, William Kent
Krueger, William Kent
Krueger, William Kent
Lance, Peter
Lancet, Barry
Land, Jon
Lansdale, Joe R.
LaPlante, Lynda
Larson, Erik
Larsson, Asa
Larsson, Stieg
Lashner, William
Laukkanen, Owen
Lawrence, Margaret
Lawrence, Martha C.
le Carre, John
Lee, Wendi
Lehane, Dennis
Lehane, Dennis
Leitch, Will
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leon, Donna
Leonard, Elmore

TITLE

The Last Victim in Glen Ross

A Limited Justice
The Art of Detection

The Beekeepers Apprentice

Folly

A Grave Talent

To Play the Fool
Joyland

Mr. Mercedes

A Darker Past

The Cold Calling

For Whom Death Tolls
A Litter of Bones
Shotgun Alley

Dancing with Mr. D
Emerald Flash

The Sanctuary Seeker
Zero Tolerance

You Should Have Known
Tonight | Said Goodbye
Ghost Talkers

Boundary Waters

Iron Lake

This Tender Land

This Tender Land

First Degree Burn
Japantown

A Walk in Darkness
Savage Season

Cold Shoulder

The Devil in the White City
Sun Storm

The Girl with the Dragon Tattoo

Fatal Flaw

The Professionals
Hearts and Bones
Murder in Scorpio

The Constant Gardner
Good Daughter

Drop

Mystic River

How Lucky

Aqua Alta

Blood from a Stone
Death at La Fenice
Dressed for Death
Friends in High Places
The Golden Egg

Sea of Troubles

Wilful Behavior

Death and Judgment
Djibouti

AVG

Okay
Okay
Good
Okay
VG
VG
VG
Good
VG
Good
NR
VG
VG
VG
NR
NR
Good
Poor
Okay
VG+
Okay
Ex
VG
G+
G+
VG
Good
VG

Okay
Okay
VG
VG
VG
G+
VG
Good
Okay
Good
G+
EX
VG
VG+
G+
Ex
Good
G+
VG
VG
G+
VG
Okay
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YEAR MONTH

2021
2009
2006
2018
2005
2018
1999
2010
1999
2021
2005
1997
2016
2013
2012
2018
2015
2011
2013
1997
2022
2015
2015
2009
2009
2014
2020
2003
1999
2018
2004
2017
2001
1999
2002
2001
2009
2009
2001
1997
2004
2021
2008
2005
2014
2006
1994
2008
2009
1995
2022
2009

AUTHOR
1 Leonard, Elmore
3 Lescroart, John
1 Lescroart, John

04 Lescroart, John

03 Lescroart, John
08 Levine, Paul

12 Lewis, Stephen
11 Liang, Diane Wei
3 Lindsay, Paul

5 Lindsey, Erin

6 Linsley, Clyde

3 Lippman, Laura

02 Little, Elizabeth
01 Littlefield, Sophie
6 Littlefield, Sophie
09 Locke, Attica

05 Logan, Amy

9 Longworth, M.L.
03 Longworth, M.L.
8 Lorden, Randy
11 Lourey, Jess

02 Lovesey, Peter
12 Lovesey, Peter
09 Lovesey, Peter

7 Lovesey, Peter
06 Lovesey, Peter
03 Lovestam, Sara

2 Lovett, Sarah

9 MacGregor, T.J.
07 Macintyre, Ben

9 Mackie, John

01 Mackintosh, Clare
11 MacLeod, Charlotte
10 Mahoney, Dan

9 Maitland, Barry

7 Maitland, Berry
08 Mankell, Henning
12 Mankell, Henning
9 Manuel, David

9 Maracotta, Lindsay
1 March, Hannah
4 March, Nev

1 March, Ngaio

5 Margolin, Phillip
07 Mark, David

08 Maron, Margaret
10 Maron, Margaret
02 Maron, Margaret
12 Maron, Margaret
3 Maron, Margaret
12 Marsay, H.L.

4 Marsh, Ngaio

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
Raylan
Betrayal
Dead Irish
Poison
The Second Chair
Bum Deal
The Dumb Shall Sing
The Eye of Jade
Freedom to Kill
Silver Shooter
Die Like a Hero
Baltimore Blues
Dear Daughter
Bad Day for Scandal
A Bad Day for Sorry
Bluebird, Bluebird
The Seven Perfumes of Sacrifice
Death at the Chateau Bremont
Murder in the Rue Dumas
Father Forgive Me
Bloodline
The Circle
Cop to Corpse
The Last Detective
Mad Hatter's Holiday
The Vault
The Truth Behind the Lie
Dantes’ Inferno
The Hanged Man

Operation Mincemeat: How a Dead Man...

East Side

| Let You Go

Resurrection Man

Once In, Never Out

The Chalon Heads

The Marx Sisters

Faceless Killers

The Pyramid

A Matter of Roses

Dead Hollywood Mom’s Society
The Devil’'s Highway
Murder in Old Bombay
Artists in Crime

Gone, But Not Forgotten
The Dark Winter

The Bootlegger's Daughter
The Bootlegger’'s Daughter
Home Fires

Rituals of the Season
Southern Discomfort

A Long Shadow

Enter a Murderer

AVG
Okay
G+
Okay
Good
VG
Good
Good
Good
Good
Okay
NR
Good
Poor
Good
G+
Good
G+
Good
G+
Okay
Good
Okay
Okay
VG+
G+
VG+
Good
Good
Okay
VG
G+
Good
Okay
Poor
G+
Good
VG
VG
Okay
Poor
Good
Good
G+
G+
VG+
VG
Ex
VG+/ VG
Good
Okay
G+
Okay
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YEAR MONTH

2005
1999
2002
2001
2003
2009
2019
1997
2019
2019
2003
1995
2015
2018
2000
1998
2020
2018
2006
2003
2014
2004
2016
1997
2002
2008
2019
2017
2015
2007
1997
2016
1995
2004
2003
2004
2017
2016
2018
2012
2022
1996
2019
1998
2014
2004
2018
2004
1999
2000
2012
2003

AUTHOR
Marsh, Ngaio
Marsh, Ngaio
Martel, John
Martin, J. Willis
Martin, Nancy
Martinez, Guillermo
Marwood, Alex
Massey, Sujata
Massey, Sujata
Massey, Sujata
Masterton, Graham
Maxwell, A.E.
Mayne, Andrew
Mayne, Andrew
Mayor, Archer
Mayor, Archer
McBain, Ed
McBain, Ed
McBain, Ed
McBain, Ed
McCafferty, Keith
McCrumb, Sharyn
McCrumb, Sharyn
McCrumb, Sharyn
McDermid, Val
McDonald, Hal
McDonnell, Caimh
McFetridge, John
McGafferty, Keith
McGarrity, Michael
McGarrity, Michael
McHugh, Laura
McKenna, Bridget
McKinty, Adrian
McMahon, Neil
McMillan, Ann
McNeil, Susan Elia
McPherson, Catriona
McPherson, Catriona
McPherson, Catriona
McPherson, Catriona
McQuillan, Karin
Methos, Victor
Miles, Margaret
Miller, Derek
Mills, Kyle
Mina, Denise
Minichino, Camille
Monfredo, Miriam Grace
Montaltano, William
Moore, Christopher
Morgan, Deborah

EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
A Man Lay Dead
A Man Lay Dead
Conflicts of Interest
The Bird Yard
Dead Girls Don’t Wear Diamonds
The Oxford Murders
The Darkest Secret
The Salaryman’s Wife
The Satapur Moonstone
The Widows of Malabar Hill
A Terrible Beauty
Just Another Day in Paradise
Angel Killer
The Naturalist
The Dark Root
Open Season
Cop Hater
Ghosts
Hark!
The Pusher
The Grey Ghost Murders
The Ballad of Frankie Silver
She Walks These Hills
Rosewood Casket
A Place of Execution
The Anatomists
A Man With One of Those Faces
Black Rock
The Royal Wulff Murders
Nothing But Trouble
Tularosa
The Weight of Blood
Caught Dead
Dead | Well May Be
Blood Double
Chickahominy Fever
Mr. Churchill's Secretary
The Child Garden
House. Tree. Person
The Proper Treatment of Bloodstains
Quiet Neighbors
Cheetah Chase
The Shotgun Lawher
A Wicked Way to Burn
Norweigian by Night
Smoke Screen
The Long Drop
The Boric Acid Murder
Seneca Falls Inheritance
Basilica
Sacre Bleu
Death is a Cabaret

AVG
VG
Good
Poor
Good
Okay
Okay
G+
Poor
G+
VG
VG
VG
Good
VG+
VG
Ex
G+
Good
VG
VG
VG+
G+
VG
VG
Okay
OK
VG
DNF
Good
Poor
VG
VG
VG
NR
NR
Poor
G+
VG+
Good
Okay
G+
Okay
VG
Good
VG+
Good
G+
NR
Okay
Good
VG
VG
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YEAR MONTH AUTHOR

2020
2016
2014
2008
1998
2018
1995
1994
1994
2000

04 Moriarty, Laine

12 Morrell, David

Morrell, David

Mortimer, John

Mosley, Margaret

Mullen, Thomas

Muller, Marcia

Muller, Marcia

Muller, Marsha and Bill Pronzini
Munger, Katy
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EBMRG Ratings of Group Reads by Author F-M

TITLE
The Last Anniversary
Murder as a Fine Art
Murder as a Fine Art
Rumpole of the Bailey
Bonita Faye
Darktown
‘Til the Butchers Cut Him Down
Wolf in the Shadows
Beyond the Grave
Bad to the Bone

AVG
Good
Poor
G+
Good
VG
VG+
Ex
Ex
Okay
Okay
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